

Co. Reg. No. 197302229H

EnGro Corporation Limited

29 International Business Park #08-05/06 Acer Building Tower B Singapore 609923

> Tel: +65 6561 7978 Fax: +65 6561 9770

News Release

Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore

EnGro Corporation Limited and its subsidiary company Top-Mix Concrete Pte Ltd attains ISO14001:2004 Certification







SINGAPORE, 23 Oct 2012 – EnGro Corporation Limited and its subsidiary company Top-Mix Concrete Pte Ltd ("Top-Mix") recently received the **ISO 14001:2004 Environmental Management system** certification from TUV SUD Singapore. This project help EnGro and Top-Mix to implement environmental management standards within the Group.

By being ISO 14001 certified, EnGro and Top-Mix has proven commitment to good environmental management. There has also been greater environmental awareness since the implementation of the EMS Program.

Notes:

About EnGro Corporation Limited ("EnGro")

EnGro has established itself as a leading specialty cement producer in Singapore. Since 2005, the Group has strengthened the supply-chain by leveraging on its GGBS joint venture production base in China coupled with its Pulau Damar Laut bulk-terminal cum logistics services undertaken by Top-Mix Concrete ready-mix concrete operations.

The extended supply chain allows EnGro to meet stringent requirement for specialty cement and highperformance concrete supply. With this integration, EnGro is able to undertake supply of voluminous quantity timely to prestigious mega projects. As the first local cement company granted the Singapore Green Label for its eco-friendly VCEM brand of GGBS products, EnGro is well-positioned to contribute to the growing green building needs of the regional construction industry.

EnGro has built 2 core businesses, namely the specialty cement and the specialty polymer. Operationally, it is driven by these 2 growth engines supplemented by evergreen venture capital (VC) investment activity in technology-driven business and selective property development projects.

EnGro is proud to be associated with the Friends of Building Sustainability (FBS) community of companies that initiate industry-led activities to spur the global green movement.

For more information, please refer to our corporate website <u>www.engro-global.com</u>.

About Top-Mix Concrete Pte Ltd ("Top-Mix")

Top-Mix Concrete Pte Ltd, is a wholly owned subsidiary of EnGro Corporation Limited.

Backed by EnGro's in-house R&D initiative, Top-Mix manufactures durable concrete using low heat high slag blastfurnace cement (LHPBFC or HSPBFC) for the most stringent civil/infrastructure requirements. With the support of EnGro's accredited lab, Top-Mix shall ensure quality, consistency of the concrete supply to its customers.

Top-Mix's track records include the supply of ready-mixed concrete to the new KK Women's and Children's Hospital, the Tan Tock Seng Hospital, the New Kranji Racing Course, POS Bank Tower, NTUC Building Development at Harbour-Front, Biomedical Research & Development at Buona Vista and many other Public and Private projects.

Currently, the three batching plants of Top-Mix concrete are located at Tampines, Fort Road and Tuas.

About ISO 14001

ISO 14001 sets out the criteria for an environmental management system. It does not state requirements for environmental performance, but maps out a framework that a company or organization can follow to set up an effective environmental management system. It can be used by any organization that wants to improve resource efficiency, reduce waste and drive down costs. Using ISO 14001 can provide assurance to company management and employees as well as external stakeholders that environmental impact is being measured and improve.[4] ISO 14001 can also be integrated with other management functions and assists companies in meeting their environmental and economic goals.

 For more information, please contact:
 Vincent Loh

 Knowledge Management Department

 Tel: (65) 6890 8813

 Email: vincent.loh@engro-global.com

 Yu Jing

 Knowledge Management Department

 Tel: (65) 6890 8863

 Email: jing.yu@engro-global.com